



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Kevin J. Morgan

Connor Sport Court 801-972-0260

kmorgan@connorsportcourt.com

THE NCAA® ROAD TO THE FINAL FOUR® WILL END ON CONNOR® HARDWOOD COURTS

Salt Lake City – March 30, 2006 – Connor Sport Court International, the market leader in performance sports surfaces, shipped and installed this week the Championship Courts for both NCAA® Men's and Women's Final Four®.

For the first time, the 2006 NCAA® Final Four® will feature Connor's QuickLock Portable Court System. This unique portable wood flooring system provides easy alignment, quick assembly and most importantly – outstanding performance, making it the ideal choice for the Final Four® venues. Connor's participation will expand in 2007 when it begins supplying hardwood courts for the NCAA Division I Regional Tournament sites as well.

"This has been a remarkable NCAA Division I basketball tournament" said Ron Cerny, President and CEO of Connor Sport Court. "We look forward to watching the top teams in the Country meet to play on the Connor Hardwood Court at the 2006 Men's and Women's Final Four® in Indianapolis and Boston respectively."

In addition, the company will also provide Connor® and Sport Court® surfaces for Hoop City, the NCAA's interactive fan-festival held in conjunction with the Men's and Women's Final Four® venues. Any school interested in purchasing one of the Final Four courts or Hoop City court surfaces at the conclusion of the tournament can contact Jon Isaacs at Connor Sport Court, 1-800-421-8112.

###

About Connor Sport Court International

Connor Sport Court International is the premiere sports surfacing and flooring company which provides the marketplace with comprehensive indoor sports flooring and outdoor sports surfacing solutions for residential, community-based, educational and commercial customers. For more information about Connor Sport Court International, call 1-800-421-8112 or visit www.connorsportcourt.com.